## LAKIREDDY BALI REDDY COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

(Autonomous)

(Accredited By NAAC and NBA, 150 9001:2015 Certified Institution Affiliated to JNTUK)



Programme Name: Fund Donation to Mr.J. Nageswara Rao

Date: 12-12-2018.

## **Activity Report**

Volunteers of NSS Unit, LBRCE, voluntarily collected funds of Rs. 20,000/- to help Mr.J.Nageswara Rao, Gardener, LBRCE who was suffering from a severe Neuro disease. Dr.K.Appa Rao, Principal handed over the cheque to Mr.J.Nageswara Rao's wife on 12<sup>th</sup> December, 2018.

Dr.K.Appa Rao, the Principal of LBRCE and the Management appreciated the services of the NSS Unit. This programme was planned and monitored by Dr.P.Ashok Reddy, Programme Officer, NSS Unit, LBRCE.

Snap shots of the Program



Dr.K.Appa Rao, Principal handing over the cheque to Mr.J.Nageswara Rao, Gardener's wife

(Dr.P. ASHOK REDDY)

**NSS Program Officer** 

(Dr.K.APPA RAO)
Principal

**Encl: Press Report** 

L.B.Reddy Nagar, Mylavaram, Phone Number: 08659-222933, 934, 936 Fax:08659-222931 Web Site: https://www.lbrce.ac.in/nss/nsshome.html